

SPOKANE POLICE DEPARTMENT INTERIM CHIEF OF POLICE JUSTIN C. LUNDGREN

Closed Use of Force Summary

Tracking Number:	F24-008
Incident Number:	2024-20027307
Date of Incident:	2/12/2024
Chain of Command Finding:	Administratively Suspended pending OIS investigation

INCIDENT SYNOPSIS

This use of force incident is part of an officer-involved shooting, where officers used non-deadly force by deploying TASERs. The TASER deployment was assigned a tracking number of F24-008, separate from the OIS tracking number of FD24-003.

The use of force review for the TASER use is administratively suspended until the OIS criminal investigation is complete. The Spokane County Sheriff's office is the lead investigative agency.

